
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:74
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
URBAN WAGE-EMPLOYMENT PROGRAMME
ANANTA NAYAK;BIKASH CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to recast the existing urban wage-employment programes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of urban residents benefited under the programme during each of the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA )

(a)&(b): The Government propose to recast Urban Poverty Alleviation Programme of Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rojgar Yojana (SJSRY), of which Urban Wage Employment Programme (UWEP) is a component, by the way of revising the guidelines of SJSRY. For this purpose a Core Group under the Chairmanship of Joint Secretary (UEPA) has been constituted with the representatives of the Planning Commission and representatives of some State Governments.

(c): A statement indicating State-wise and year-wise details of mandays generated under Urban Wage Employment is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.74 FOR 29.2.2000 REGARDING URBAN
WAGE-EMPLOYMENT PROGRAMME.

STATEMENT SHOWING NO. OF MANDAYS OF WORK GENERATED UNDER THE URBAN WAGE EMPLOYMENT
COMPONENT OF SJSRY DURING THE PERIOD 1997-98 TO 1999-2000.

       (Figures in lakhs)

SL.  NAME OF THE          1997-98   1998-99   1999-2000    TOTAL
NO.  STATE/UT

1.   ANDHRA PRADESH           -        1.42       4.34       5.76

2.   ARUNACHAL PRADESH        -         -         1.04       1.04

3.   ASSAM                    -         -           -         -

4.   BIHAR                    -        0.10       4.55       4.65

5.   GOA                      -         -         0.64       0.64
6.   GUJARAT                  -        0.63       1.34       1.97

7   HARYANA                           0.14       0.30       0.44

8.   HIMACHAL PRADESH         -         -         3.99       3.99

9.   JAMMU & KASHMIR          -         -         0.15       0.15
10.  KARNATAKA                -         -         6.40       6.40
11.  KERALA                   -         -         1.79       1.79
12.  MADHYA PRADESH         1.74       7.00       5.84      14.58


12.  MADHYA PRADESH         1.74       7.00       5.84      14.58
13.  MAHARASHTRA            0.20       0.85       5.74       6.79
14.  MANIPUR                  -         -           -         -
15.  MEGHALAYA                -        0.22       0.03       0.25
16.  MIZORAM                  -         -         0.92       0.92
17.  NAGALAND                 -         -         0.27       0.27
18.  ORISSA                   -        6.79       7.99      14.78
19.  PUNJAB                   -        0.40       2.16       2.56
20.  RAJASTHAN              1.55       1.25       0.80       3.60
21.  SIKKIM                 0.02        -         0.42       0.44
22.  TAMIL NADU               -       28.24      11.79      40.03
23.  TRIPURA                  -        0.88       0.62       1.50
24.  UTTAR PRADESH          1.40      11.99      15.98      29.37
25.  WEST BENGAL              -        5.42       6.18      11.60
26.  A&N ISLANDS              -        0.39         -        0.39
27.  D&N HAVELI             0.20       0.12       0.30       0.62
28.  DAMAN & DIU              -        0.04         -        0.04
29.  PONDICHERRY              -        0.002      0.148      0.15

 TOTAL                5.11      65.882     83.728    154.72

NOTE:-This scheme is not in operation in Delhi & Chandigarh.
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